Further to Ayala's disclosure dated June 2, 2025 regarding the approval by Mynt's Board of Directors and shareholders of
the proposed stock split of the Company's common shares, please be advised that the Securities and Exchange
Commission (“SEC”) already approved Mynt’s Amended Articles of Incorporation. The number of Mynt’s common shares
is now Seventy-One Billion Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Million One Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred
(71,659,120,400) with a par value of Three Centavos (Php0.03) per share while Mynt’s authorized capital stock of Two
Billion One Hundred Forty-Nine Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Pesos
(Php2,149,773,612.00) remains the same.

Other Relevant Information

-

37-39F Ayala Gardens Tower 2, Paseo de Roxas cor Makati Avenue, Makati City, 1226, Philippines 

T  +63 02-8403-3433   E  info@ayala.com 

October 27, 2025  

Securities and Exchange Commission

[...]

Further to Ayala's disclosure dated June 2, 2025 regarding the approval by Mynt's Board of Directors and 
shareholders of the proposed stock split of the Company's common shares, please be advised that the 
Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) already approved Mynt’s Amended Articles of Incorporation. 
The number of Mynt’s common shares is now Seventy -One Billion Six Hundred Fifty - Nine Million One Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Four Hundred (71,659,120,400) with a par value of Three Centavos (Php0.03) per share  
while Mynt’s authorized capital stock of Two Billion One Hundred Forty - Nine Million Seven Hundred Seventy -
Three Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Pesos (Php2,149,773,612.00) remains the same.  

Regards,  

Jose Martin C. Lopez   
Head, Investor Relations